Privacy Policy

Introduction

Welcome to [Global Realty Development] ("we," "our," "us"). Your privacy is important to us. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website, use our services, or interact with us in any way.

By accessing or using our services, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

Information We Collect

1. Personal Information

We may collect personal information, such as your name, email address, phone number, and payment details, when you provide it to us directly, such as when you:

- Register for an account
- Place an order
- Subscribe to our newsletter
- Contact customer support

2. Non-Personal Information

We may collect non-personal information, such as:

- IP address
- Browser type and version
- Operating system
- Pages visited and time spent on our site

3. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We use cookies and similar technologies to enhance your experience, analyze website traffic, and tailor content. You can manage cookie preferences through your browser settings.

How We Use Your Information

We use the collected information for purposes such as:

- Providing and improving our services
- Processing transactions
- Responding to inquiries or support requests
- Sending updates, promotions, and marketing materials (with your consent)
- Ensuring website security and compliance with applicable laws

How We Share Your Information

We do not sell your personal information. However, we may share your information with:

- Third-party service providers who assist us in operations, such as payment processing or website hosting
- Legal authorities if required by law or to protect our rights
- Affiliates and partners, with your consent, for promotional purposes

Your Rights

You have rights regarding your personal information, including:

- Accessing, correcting, or deleting your personal information
- Opting out of marketing communications
- Restricting or objecting to data processing
- Withdrawing consent where applicable

To exercise these rights, please contact us at [Joe@globalrealtydevelopment.com].

Security

We implement reasonable technical and organizational measures to protect your information. However, no method of transmission over the internet is 100% secure.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Changes will be posted on this page with the updated effective date.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at: [Global Realty Development]
[Joe@globalrealtydevelopment.com]
[438 Fifth Ave, Suite 202, Pelham, NY 10803]

Terms of Service

Introduction

Welcome to [Global Realty Development]! By accessing or using our website and services, you agree to the following Terms of Service ("Terms"). Please read them carefully.

Use of Services

1. Eligibility

You must be at least [age requirement] years old to use our services. By using our services, you confirm that you meet this requirement.

2. Account Responsibilities

If you create an account, you are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your login credentials and for all activities under your account. Notify us immediately of any unauthorized access.

Prohibited Activities

You agree not to:

- Violate any applicable laws or regulations
- Use the services for fraudulent or harmful purposes
- Interfere with or disrupt the functionality of our website
- Attempt to access unauthorized areas of our system

Intellectual Property

All content on our website, including text, images, logos, and software, is owned by or licensed to [Global Realty Development] and is protected by intellectual property laws. You may not use or reproduce our content without prior written consent.

Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, [Global Realty Development] is not liable for any:

- Indirect, incidental, or consequential damages
- Loss of data, revenue, or profits resulting from your use of our services

Termination

We reserve the right to suspend or terminate your access to our services at our sole discretion if you violate these Terms.

Changes to Terms

We may update these Terms from time to time. Continued use of our services after changes are posted constitutes your acceptance of the updated Terms.

Governing Law

These Terms are governed by the laws of [Your Jurisdiction]. Any disputes will be resolved exclusively in the courts of [Your Jurisdiction].

Contact Us

For questions about these Terms, please contact us at: [Global Realty Development]
[Joe@globalrealtydevelopment.com]
[438 Fifth Ave, Suite 202, Pelham, NY 10803]